







TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-----|------------------------|------|
| 1 | Hex Nut | 5 |
| 2 | Sliding Block | 1 |
| 3 | Shaft | 1 |
| 4 | Fence Bracket | 1 |
| 5 | Handle | 1 |
| 6 | Located Block | 1 |
| 7 | Spring | 2 |
| 8 | Located Shaft | 1 |
| 9 | M6×12 Socket Head Bolt | 2 |
| 10 | M5 Hex Nut | 4 |
| 11 | M5×20 Hex Head Bolt | 4 |
| 12 | Bracket Shaft | 1 |
| 13 | Lock Washer | 5 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|------------------------|-------------|
| 14 | M6×25 Socket Head Bolt | 4 |
| 15 | Push Nut | 2 |
| 16 | Right Link | 1 |
| 17 | Plate Shaft | 1 |
| 18 | Left Link | 1 |
| 19 | Handle Assembly | 1 |
| 19.1 | Handle 1 | 1 |
| 19.2 | Handle 2 | 1 |
| 19.3 | Washer | 2 |
| 20 | M8×20 Socket Head Bolt | 4 |
| 21 | Spring Washer | 2 |
| 22 | flat Washer | 1 |
| 23 | Fence Plate | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|------------------------|-------------|
| 24 | M8 Square Nut | 2 |
| 25 | Fence | 1 |
| 26 | Magnet | 3 |
| 27 | Blade Guard Cover | 1 |
| 28 | flat Washer | 7 |
| 29 | Fixed Bolt | 2 |
| 30 | Table Pin | 4 |
| 31 | Frame Pin | 4 |
| 32 | Bracket | 4 |
| 33 | Infeed Table | 1 |
| 34 | M8×30 Socket Head Bolt | 4 |
| 35 | Handle ASSY | 1 |
| 36 | M6×35 Set Screw | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-----|------------------------|------|
| 37 | M5×12 Pan Head Screw | 1 |
| 38 | Lock Washer | 5 |
| 39 | Washer | 1 |
| 40 | Handle | 1 |
| 41 | Sliding Bar | 1 |
| 42 | M5×10 Socket Head Bolt | 3 |
| 43 | Table Frame | 1 |
| 44 | Support Plate | 1 |
| 45 | E-RING | 4 |
| 46 | Washer | 4 |
| 47 | M6×35 Socket Head Bolt | 2 |
| 48 | Fence Support | 1 |
| 49 | Pin | 2 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|------------------------|-------------|
| 50 | Locking Plate | 1 |
| 51 | M8 Hex Nut | 1 |
| 52 | M8×25 Hex Head Bolt | 1 |
| 53 | Retaining Ring | 1 |
| 54 | Ball Bearing | 2 |
| 55 | M5×10 Pan Head Screw | 5 |
| 56 | Barrier | 1 |
| 57 | table | 1 |
| 58 | Sponge Block | 1 |
| 59 | Bearing Base | 1 |
| 60 | Flat Washer | 14 |
| 61 | M6×30 Socket Head Bolt | 5 |
| 62 | M6×16 Set Screw | 4 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|-----|------------------------|------|
| 63 | Line Cord | 1 |
| 64 | M5×12 Socket Head Bolt | 4 |
| 65 | Wax Tube | 1 |
| 66 | Serrated Washer | 1 |
| 67 | M5×8 Pan Head Screw | 4 |
| 68 | Nylon Line Tie | 3 |
| 69 | Motor | 1 |
| 70 | Cord Clamp | 1 |
| 71 | M6×16 Socket Head Bolt | 1 |
| 72 | Motor Pulley | 1 |
| 73 | M6×12 Socket Head Bolt | 5 |
| 74 | Motor Mounting Plate | 1 |
| 75 | Cable Clasp | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 76 | Cover | 1 |
| 77 | Fan Belt | 1 |
| 78 | Support Base | 1 |
| 79 | Pin | 2 |
| 80 | Spacer Sleeve | 2 |
| 81 | Bracket Plate | 1 |
| 82 | Bracket | 1 |
| 83 | Torsion Spring | 1 |
| 84 | Switch | 1 |
| 85 | Rubber Feet (Left) | 2 |
| 86 | Rubber Feet (Right) | 2 |
| 87 | Base | 1 |
| 88 | M6×8 Socket Head Bolt | 8 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|--------------------------------|-------------|
| 89 | Shaft | 1 |
| 90 | Socket Head Pan Screw | 8 |
| 91 | Blade Clamp | 2 |
| 92 | Blade | 2 |
| 93 | Cutterhead | 1 |
| 94 | M6×10 Set Screw | 5 |
| 95 | Jack Screw | 4 |
| 96 | Drive Pulley | 1 |
| 97 | Fan Belt | 1 |
| 98 | Pulley Cover | 1 |
| 99 | M6×8 Pan Head Screw | 2 |
| 100 | Logo Cover | 1 |
| 101 | ST4.2×9.5 Thread Forming Screw | 10 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|----------------------------|-------------|
| 102 | Chip Collector Assembly | 1 |
| 102.1 | Chip Collector | 1 |
| 102.2 | Sponge Block | 1 |
| 103 | Chip Exhaust | 1 |
| 104 | Washer | 1 |
| 105 | Impeller | 1 |
| 106 | Chip Blower Mounting Plate | 1 |
| 107 | Fan Shaft | 1 |
| 108 | Ball Bearing | 2 |
| 109 | Spacer | 1 |
| 110 | Retaining Ring | 1 |
| 111 | Eex Ret Ring | 1 |
| 112 | Fan Pulley | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|-----------------------------|-------------|
| 113 | Push Block | 1 |
| 114 | Wrench Assembly | 1 |
| 114.1 | M5 Wrench | 1 |
| 114.2 | M4 Wrench | 1 |
| 114.3 | M6 Wrench | 1 |
| 114.4 | Open End Wrench | 1 |
| 115 | M6×30 Set Screw | 1 |
| 116 | Adapter | 1 |
| 117 | M6×16 Hex Head Bolt | 2 |
| 118 | Direction Instruction Lable | 1 |
| 119 | Drop Indication Label | 1 |
| 120 | Support Seat | 1 |
| 121 | M6 Lock Nut | 2 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|----------------------------------|-------------|
| 122 | Lock Screws | 2 |
| 123 | Locking Handle | 1 |
| 124 | The Elastic Strip | 1 |
| 125 | Rotating Handle | 1 |
| 126 | Support Base | 1 |
| 127 | Blade Guard Support Seat | 1 |
| 128 | Bridge-type Guard | 1 |
| 129 | Side Plug | 2 |
| 130 | Pushing Hands | 1 |
| 131 | M5×8 Pan Head Combination Screw | 1 |
| 132 | M5×12 Pan Head Combination Screw | 2 |
| 133 | Switch Box | 1 |
| 134 | Soft Start Assembly | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|----------------------------|-------------|
| 135 | Anti-interference Core | 1 |
| 136 | Soft Start Power Cord | 1 |
| 137 | Strain Relief 1 | 1 |
| 138 | Strain Relief 2 | 1 |
| 139 | M5 lock Nut | 2 |
| 140 | Sponge | 1 |
| 141 | ST4×8 Thread Forming Screw | 3 |
| 142 | Screws M5X16 | 4 |
| 143 | Spring Washer | 6 |
| 144 | Flat Washer | 4 |
| 145 | End Cover | 1 |
| 146 | Bearing | 1 |
| 147 | Armature | 1 |



TSPL152- 152mm Surface Planer

| NO. | DESCRIPTION | QTY. |
|------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| 148 | Bearing | 1 |
| 149 | Screws M8X60 | 2 |
| 150 | Serrated washer | 1 |
| 151 | Stator | 1 |
| 152 | Power Cord | 1 |
| 153 | Corrugated Gasket | 1 |
| 154 | Housing | 1 |
| 155 | Strain Relief Bushing | 1 |
| 156 | Screw M5X8 | 2 |
| 157 | Carbon Brush Seat | 2 |
| 158 | Carbon Brush | 2 |
| 159 | Carbon Brush Cap | 2 |